
2007 Mountain West Conference Football
Team Statistics Sample

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. BYU 9 37 6 34 0 0 0 274 30.4

2. Air Force 11 36 16 34 0 0 0 298 27.1

3. Utah 10 31 18 28 0 0 0 268 26.8

4. New Mexico 10 27 23 24 2 0 1 261 26.1

5. San Diego State 9 28 8 26 0 0 0 218 24.2

6. TCU 10 27 17 25 1 0 0 240 24.0

7. Colorado State 10 27 13 25 0 0 0 226 22.6

8. UNLV 10 23 14 20 1 0 0 202 20.2

9. Wyoming 10 23 12 17 2 0 0 195 19.5

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Utah 10 18 11 17 1 0 0 160 16.0

2. TCU 10 21 13 20 0 0 1 187 18.7

3. Air Force 11 24 14 21 1 0 0 209 19.0

4. BYU 9 21 11 15 2 0 0 178 19.8

5. New Mexico 10 24 15 24 0 0 0 213 21.3

6. Wyoming 10 28 16 22 1 0 0 240 24.0

7. UNLV 10 35 13 29 2 0 0 282 28.2

8. San Diego State 9 32 14 31 0 0 0 265 29.4

9. Colorado State 10 37 16 35 1 0 0 307 30.7

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. BYU 9 1242 2790 705 4032 5.7 35 448.0

2. Air Force 11 3013 1344 776 4357 5.6 33 396.1

3. Utah 10 1711 2089 730 3800 5.2 29 380.0

4. UNLV 10 1585 2173 719 3758 5.2 22 375.8

5. Colorado State 10 1585 2057 705 3642 5.2 23 364.2

6. New Mexico 10 1337 2292 719 3629 5.0 26 362.9

7. TCU 10 1402 2188 756 3590 4.7 22 359.0

8. San Diego State 9 1008 2208 582 3216 5.5 25 357.3

9. Wyoming 10 1450 1818 754 3268 4.3 22 326.8

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Wyoming 10 1186 1905 706 3091 4.4 22 309.1

2. BYU 9 913 1896 588 2809 4.8 18 312.1

3. Utah 10 1340 1790 697 3130 4.5 17 313.0

4. TCU 10 1226 1926 734 3152 4.3 19 315.2

5. New Mexico 10 1291 2115 699 3406 4.9 22 340.6

6. Air Force 11 1476 2304 797 3780 4.7 23 343.6

7. UNLV 10 1781 2103 669 3884 5.8 30 388.4

8. Colorado State 10 2039 2106 697 4145 5.9 35 414.5

9. San Diego State 9 1642 2434 677 4076 6.0 30 452.9

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Air Force 11 596 3013 5.1 71 25 273.9

2. Utah 10 413 1711 4.1 45 14 171.1

3. UNLV 10 380 1585 4.2 52 11 158.5

Colorado State 10 426 1585 3.7 45 10 158.5

5. Wyoming 10 416 1450 3.5 75 10 145.0

6. TCU 10 408 1402 3.4 37 9 140.2

7. BYU 9 344 1242 3.6 32 17 138.0

8. New Mexico 10 395 1337 3.4 33 13 133.7

9. San Diego State 9 277 1008 3.6 59 13 112.0

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. BYU 9 293 913 3.1 45 8 101.4

2. Wyoming 10 403 1186 2.9 48 9 118.6

3. TCU 10 388 1226 3.2 71 10 122.6

4. New Mexico 10 382 1291 3.4 46 8 129.1

5. Utah 10 366 1340 3.7 54 10 134.0

6. Air Force 11 445 1476 3.3 78 11 134.2

7. UNLV 10 385 1781 4.6 75 17 178.1

8. San Diego State 9 362 1642 4.5 49 10 182.4

9. Colorado State 10 420 2039 4.9 73 20 203.9

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. BYU 9 215-361-11 59.6 2790 7.7 18 310.0

2. San Diego State 9 182-305-7 59.7 2208 7.2 12 245.3

3. New Mexico 10 195-324-7 60.2 2292 7.1 13 229.2

4. TCU 10 200-348-10 57.5 2188 6.3 13 218.8

5. UNLV 10 191-339-12 56.3 2173 6.4 11 217.3

6. Utah 10 192-317-9 60.6 2089 6.6 15 208.9

7. Colorado State 10 168-279-14 60.2 2057 7.4 13 205.7

8. Wyoming 10 197-338-18 58.3 1818 5.4 12 181.8

9. Air Force 11 113-180-4 62.8 1344 7.5 8 122.2

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Utah 10 173-331-15 52.3 1790 5.4 7 179.0

2. Wyoming 10 164-303-10 54.1 1905 6.3 13 190.5

3. TCU 10 183-346-15 52.9 1926 5.6 9 192.6

4. Air Force 11 199-352-14 56.5 2304 6.5 12 209.5

5. UNLV 10 172-284-8 60.6 2103 7.4 13 210.3

6. Colorado State 10 174-277-7 62.8 2106 7.6 15 210.6

7. BYU 9 172-295-11 58.3 1896 6.4 10 210.7

8. New Mexico 10 184-317-8 58.0 2115 6.7 14 211.5

9. San Diego State 9 213-315-14 67.6 2434 7.7 20 270.4

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Air Force 11 113-180-4 62.8 1344 122.2 8 135.7

2. BYU 9 215-361-11 59.6 2790 310.0 18 134.8

3. San Diego State 9 182-305-7 59.7 2208 245.3 12 128.9

4. New Mexico 10 195-324-7 60.2 2292 229.2 13 128.5

5. Colorado State 10 168-279-14 60.2 2057 205.7 13 127.5

6. Utah 10 192-317-9 60.6 2089 208.9 15 125.9

7. TCU 10 200-348-10 57.5 2188 218.8 13 116.9

8. UNLV 10 191-339-12 56.3 2173 217.3 11 113.8

9. Wyoming 10 197-338-18 58.3 1818 181.8 12 104.5

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Utah 10 173-331-15 52.3 1790 179.0 7 95.6

2. TCU 10 183-346-15 52.9 1926 192.6 9 99.6

3. Wyoming 10 164-303-10 54.1 1905 190.5 13 114.5

4. Air Force 11 199-352-14 56.5 2304 209.5 12 114.8

5. BYU 9 172-295-11 58.3 1896 210.7 10 116.0

6. New Mexico 10 184-317-8 58.0 2115 211.5 14 123.6

7. UNLV 10 172-284-8 60.6 2103 210.3 13 132.2

8. Colorado State 10 174-277-7 62.8 2106 210.6 15 139.5

9. San Diego State 9 213-315-14 67.6 2434 270.4 20 144.6
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Colorado State 10 49 1147 0 74 23.4

2. Air Force 11 31 715 0 52 23.1

3. Wyoming 10 39 899 0 57 23.1

4. BYU 9 34 763 0 61 22.4

5. San Diego State 9 45 969 1 89 21.5

6. UNLV 10 41 881 0 48 21.5

7. TCU 10 32 645 0 49 20.2

8. Utah 10 30 600 0 46 20.0

9. New Mexico 10 38 718 0 37 18.9

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. TCU 10 36 489 2 64 13.6

2. Utah 10 31 406 1 75 13.1

3. Air Force 11 12 135 0 33 11.2

4. San Diego State 9 9 84 0 27 9.3

5. UNLV 10 12 91 0 40 7.6

6. New Mexico 10 22 160 0 30 7.3

7. BYU 9 19 133 0 25 7.0

8. Colorado State 10 15 91 0 17 6.1

9. Wyoming 10 31 182 0 16 5.9

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Utah 10 15 116 1 55 7.7

2. TCU 10 15 267 2 58 17.8

3. San Diego State 9 14 196 2 55 14.0

4. Air Force 11 14 54 1 26 3.9

5. BYU 9 11 179 2 39 16.3

6. Wyoming 10 10 133 1 80 13.3

7. UNLV 10 8 85 1 31 10.6

8. New Mexico 10 8 65 0 25 8.1

9. Colorado State 10 7 182 3 99 26.0

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. TCU 10 53 2303 43.5 152 2.9 6 38.3

2. New Mexico 10 57 2314 40.6 60 1.1 4 38.1

3. UNLV 10 48 2026 42.2 145 3.0 3 37.9

4. San Diego State 9 57 2455 43.1 188 3.3 8 37.0

5. Air Force 11 40 1685 42.1 149 3.7 3 36.9

6. Wyoming 10 57 2380 41.8 242 4.2 5 35.8

7. Utah 10 55 2417 43.9 277 5.0 9 35.6

8. Colorado State 10 45 1963 43.6 265 5.9 6 35.1

9. BYU 9 46 1884 41.0 117 2.5 8 34.9

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. Utah 10 58 3750 64.7 910 13 44.5

2. Air Force 11 61 3774 61.9 604 26 43.4

3. New Mexico 10 58 3637 62.7 1020 5 43.4

4. BYU 9 52 3126 60.1 912 1 42.2

5. TCU 10 52 3040 58.5 760 6 41.5

6. San Diego State 9 44 2735 62.2 926 2 40.2

7. Colorado State 10 49 2896 59.1 696 13 39.6

8. Wyoming 10 42 2709 64.5 983 6 38.2

9. UNLV 10 44 2712 61.6 1095 1 36.3

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Utah 10 18 20  . 9 0 0

2. New Mexico 10 23 26  . 8 8 5

3. San Diego State 9 8 10  . 8 0 0

4. TCU 10 17 22  . 7 7 3

5. Colorado State 10 13 17  . 7 6 5

6. Wyoming 10 12 16  . 7 5 0

BYU 9 6 8  . 7 5 0

8. UNLV 10 14 19  . 7 3 7

9. Air Force 11 16 24  . 6 6 7

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. TCU 10 25 25 1.000

Colorado State 10 25 25 1.000

3. Air Force 11 34 35  . 9 7 1

4. New Mexico 10 24 25  . 9 6 0

5. UNLV 10 20 21  . 9 5 2

6. Utah 10 28 30  . 9 3 3

7. San Diego State 9 26 28  . 9 2 9

8. BYU 9 34 37  . 9 1 9

9. Wyoming 10 17 19  . 8 9 5

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Utah 10 32 238 3.20

2. Wyoming 10 29 190 2.90

TCU 10 29 220 2.90

4. Air Force 11 27 202 2.45

5. Colorado State 10 22 153 2.20

6. BYU 9 21 139 2.33

7. UNLV 10 18 99 1.80

8. San Diego State 9 15 94 1.67

9. New Mexico 10 14 108 1.40

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Air Force 11 13 100 1.18

2. BYU 9 16 91 1.78

3. TCU 10 18 149 1.80

4. New Mexico 10 19 104 1.90

5. Utah 10 22 125 2.20

6. UNLV 10 23 158 2.30

7. San Diego State 9 26 175 2.89

Wyoming 10 26 165 2.60

9. Colorado State 10 33 224 3.30

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Air Force 11 150 60 13 223 20.3

2. BYU 9 69 136 11 216 24.0

3. Wyoming 10 91 91 25 207 20.7

4. UNLV 10 75 116 14 205 20.5

5. TCU 10 81 108 14 203 20.3

6. Utah 10 93 94 10 197 19.7

7. Colorado State 10 101 86 7 194 19.4

8. New Mexico 10 79 94 15 188 18.8

9. San Diego State 9 56 96 8 160 17.8
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OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. BYU 9 56 80 11 147 16.3

2. Wyoming 10 71 83 15 169 16.9

3. Utah 10 80 81 12 173 17.3

4. TCU 10 80 79 20 179 17.9

5. New Mexico 10 81 91 10 182 18.2

6. UNLV 10 91 87 15 193 19.3

7. Colorado State 10 110 92 9 211 21.1

8. Air Force 11 95 105 12 212 19.3

9. San Diego State 9 101 112 7 220 24.4

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. BYU 9 64 142 45.1

2. Air Force 11 67 159 42.1

3. Wyoming 10 67 167 40.1

4. UNLV 10 63 158 39.9

5. Colorado State 10 61 154 39.6

6. San Diego State 9 50 131 38.2

7. New Mexico 10 61 165 37.0

8. Utah 10 56 158 35.4

9. TCU 10 55 158 34.8

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Utah 10 42 151 27.8

2. BYU 9 39 127 30.7

3. Wyoming 10 52 161 32.3

4. TCU 10 57 169 33.7

5. New Mexico 10 57 154 37.0

6. Air Force 11 70 179 39.1

7. UNLV 10 54 135 40.0

8. San Diego State 9 55 132 41.7

9. Colorado State 10 61 139 43.9

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. BYU 9 9 12 75.0

2. Air Force 11 12 19 63.2

New Mexico 10 12 19 63.2

4. San Diego State 9 5 8 62.5

5. Utah 10 9 18 50.0

6. TCU 10 9 22 40.9

7. UNLV 10 6 17 35.3

8. Colorado State 10 6 19 31.6

9. Wyoming 10 4 15 26.7

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. BYU 9 4 13 30.8

2. New Mexico 10 4 11 36.4

3. UNLV 10 8 20 40.0

4. Utah 10 8 18 44.4

5. TCU 10 8 17 47.1

6. Wyoming 10 11 20 55.0

7. San Diego State 9 8 14 57.1

8. Air Force 11 14 24 58.3

9. Colorado State 10 8 11 72.7

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Air Force 11 51 465 42.3

2. Colorado State 10 52 434 43.4

3. New Mexico 10 64 493 49.3

4. Wyoming 10 58 497 49.7

5. San Diego State 9 57 475 52.8

6. UNLV 10 67 556 55.6

7. Utah 10 64 601 60.1

8. TCU 10 70 605 60.5

9. BYU 9 67 549 61.0

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Wyoming 10 73 606 60.6

2. UNLV 10 59 567 56.7

3. San Diego State 9 55 473 52.6

4. TCU 10 59 524 52.4

5. Utah 10 60 488 48.8

6. New Mexico 10 55 455 45.5

7. Air Force 11 64 487 44.3

8. Colorado State 10 48 390 39.0

9. BYU 9 43 326 36.2

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possesion Avgerage/game

1. BYU 9 300:06 33:20

2. Utah 10 318:10 31:49

3. Air Force 11 337:34 30:41

4. Colorado State 10 306:09 30:36

5. New Mexico 10 304:25 30:26

6. UNLV 10 302:54 30:17

7. Wyoming 10 300:54 30:05

8. TCU 10 287:45 28:46

9. San Diego State 9 250:27 27:49

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. Utah 10 9 15 24 7 9 16 +8 0.80

2. San Diego State 9 3 14 17 5 7 12 +5 0.56

3. Air Force 11 9 14 23 13 4 17 +6 0.55

4. New Mexico 10 12 8 20 8 7 15 +5 0.50

5. Colorado State 10 12 7 19 4 14 18 +1 0.10

6. UNLV 10 9 8 17 5 12 17 +0 0.00

7. TCU 10 4 15 19 13 10 23 -4 -0.40

8. BYU 9 3 11 14 10 11 21 -7 -0.78

9. Wyoming 10 7 10 17 10 18 28 -11 -1.10

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. San Diego State 9 21-24 87.5 15 10-5 6-7 0

2. Utah 10 29-34 85.3 21 12-9 8-8 1

3. Wyoming 10 23-28 82.1 16 9-7 7-8 2

4. Air Force 11 36-44 81.8 26 21-5 10-13 2

5. BYU 9 33-41 80.5 28 17-11 5-7 3

6. New Mexico 10 32-40 80.0 16 12-4 16-19 1

7. Colorado State 10 23-30 76.7 13 8-5 10-12 2

8. TCU 10 33-44 75.0 19 9-10 14-18 5

9. UNLV 10 24-34 70.6 15 9-6 9-11 4
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Wyoming 10 23-34 67.6 13 7-6 10-12 3

2. Air Force 11 27-39 69.2 19 9-10 8-13 2

3. TCU 10 22-30 73.3 13 8-5 9-12 0

4. Utah 10 21-28 75.0 13 9-4 8-10 1

5. New Mexico 10 26-33 78.8 13 5-8 13-16 2

6. BYU 9 20-24 83.3 13 8-5 7-8 0

Colorado State 10 35-42 83.3 27 18-9 8-8 3

8. UNLV 10 28-32 87.5 19 12-7 9-9 2

9. San Diego State 9 29-31 93.5 20 8-12 9-9 1

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Colorado State 10 2 2 100.0

2. TCU 10 1 2 50.0

3. UNLV 10 0 2 0.0

Wyoming 10 0 2 0.0

Air Force 11 0 1 0.0

San Diego State 9 0 0 0.0

BYU 9 0 0 0.0

Utah 10 0 0 0.0

New Mexico 10 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Colorado State 10 0 1 0.0

San Diego State 9 0 1 0.0

Air Force 11 0 1 0.0

BYU 9 0 0 0.0

TCU 10 0 0 0.0

6. Utah 10 1 3 33.3

7. New Mexico 10 1 2 50.0

Wyoming 10 1 2 50.0

9. UNLV 10 1 1 100.0


